
Men’s Division (Wednesdays) – 2023 Fixture Card 

 

Date Event Description 

Wednesday, April 26 Opening Day 2 ball better ball (net, 2 man teams) 

Wednesday, May 3  Interclub at SSIGC (Bambrick Cup) 

Wednesday, May 10  Interclub at Pender (Bambrick Cup) 

Wednesday, May 17  Interclub at Galiano (Bambrick Cup) 

Wednesday, May 24 Start 1st Session Stroke Play, KP’s, Skins (net & gross) 

Wednesday, May 31           1st session Stroke Play, KP’s, Skins (net & gross) 

Wednesday, June 7           1st session Stroke Play, KP’s, Skins (net & gross) 

Wednesday, June 14           1st session Stroke Play, KP’s, Skins (net & gross) 

Wednesday, June 21 End 1st Session Stroke Play, KP’s, Skins (net & gross) 

Wednesday, June 28  123 Net Best Ball Waltz (4 man teams) 

Wednesday, July 5  Team Aggregate (net, 2 man teams) 

Wednesday, July 12 Start 2nd Session Stroke Play, KP’s, Skins (net & gross) 

Wednesday, July 19           2nd session Stroke Play, KP’s, Skins (net & gross) 

Wednesday, July 26           2nd session Stroke Play, KP’s, Skins (net & gross) 

Wednesday, August 2           2nd session Stroke Play, KP’s, Skins (net & gross) 

Wednesday, August 9 End 2nd Session Stroke Play, KP’s, Skins (net & gross) 

Wednesday, August 16  Net Best Ball Mix (4 man teams) 

Wednesday, August 23  Low Net Ball & High Net Ball (4 man teams) 

Wednesday, August 30 Start 3rd Session Stroke Play, KP’s, Skins (net & gross) 

Wednesday, September 6          3rd session Stroke Play, KP’s, Skins (net & gross) 

Wednesday, September 13          3rd session Stroke Play, KP’s, Skins (net & gross) 

Wednesday, September 20          3rd session Stroke Play, KP’s, Skins (net & gross) 

Wednesday, September 27 End 3rd Session Stroke Play, KP’s, Skins (net & gross) 

Wednesday, October 4  Drop Worst Holes (net) 

Wednesday, October 11 Closing Day Stableford (2 man teams) 

 

Men’s Division (18-hole) occurs Wednesday mornings. It will contain three independent sessions of five 

rounds (5 consecutive Wednesdays each session). Participants who wish to join a session pay an entry 

fee of $30 (entry fee for 5 consecutive rounds: a session) and the winnings are dispersed once the 

session is completed. Session points are accumulated based on each round played with lowest net score 

receiving the most points and highest net score receiving the least points. KP’s and skins (net & gross 

skins) are awarded points. Calculations will be based on the number of participants in the session. 

Outside of the three sessions various team games will be played with $5 drop-in fees required. 

Note: you may still play an 18-hole round Wednesday morning even if you are not part of the 

“session”.  Please signup via Tournament Manager (ssi.golfclub.net). 

 

 



Men’s Division (Wednesdays) – 2023 Fixture Card 

 

Men’s Division – Typical Games Played 

Game Description 
Stroke play Individual 18-hole net scores 

Drop worst hole(s) Players score on his “X” worst holes are dropped 

Selected holes Not every hole counts towards a player’s score  

Stableford Points for eagles, birdies, pars, … 

Net skins and deuces Net skins and deuces split the prize money 

Odd holes net best ball Best net ball on odd holes. 

123 Net Best Ball Waltz Team score is based on 1 net best ball on hole 1, 2 net best balls on 
hole 2, 3 best balls on hole 3, 1 net best ball on hole 4, etc... 

Low net ball and high 
net ball 

Team score is based on low net ball and high net ball on each hole. 

Net best ball mix Team score is based on 1 net best ball from holes 1 to 9, 2 net best 
ball for holes 10 to 17, and 3 best net balls for hole 18. 

Team Aggregate (net) Results where all net balls count towards team's total. 

2 Ball Better Ball (net) Two-man teams – better net ball is team score 

Hidden partners Unknown partners 

 


